Customer No.:
Last saved:
Project: Project4
Author:
Comment:
1. Parts list
Pos. Quantity Order designation Product
• Controller, SIMATIC S7-1500 based
10 1 6EP1334-3BA10 SITOP modular 10.00 A
• Compact drive systems, S120 AC/AC
20 1 6SL3040-1MA01-0AA0 Control Unit CU320-2 PN
30 1 6SL3054-0EJ00-1BA0 Basic
40 2 6SL3040-0PA00-0AA1 Control Unit Adapter (CUA31)
50 1 6EP1334-3BA10 SITOP modular 10.00 A
• Drive system / Supply system
60 1 6SL3210-1SE11-3UA0 PM340 power unit; 0.37 kW; 1.30 A; -
70 1 6FX5002-5CG10-1BA0 Motor supply cable; MOTION-CONNECT 500 without brake cable, quick
connection (fixed mounting); 10.0 m
80 1 1FK7032-2AK71-1QG0 Synchronous servo motor (feed motor) 1FT/1FK; 0.50 kW; Shaft height 36 mm
• Drive system / Supply system (1)
90 1 6SL3210-1PE11-8UL1 PM240-2 power unit; 0.55 kW; 1.70 A; -
100 1 6FX5002-5CG10-1BA0 Motor supply cable; MOTION-CONNECT 500 without brake cable, quick
connection (fixed mounting); 10.0 m
110 1 1FK7034-2AK71-1QG0 Synchronous servo motor (feed motor) 1FT/1FK; 0.63 kW; Shaft height 36 mm
Legend
► Please note:
With full control performance, the rated motor current for the SINAMICS S120 may not be less than:
- 1/12 * rated converter current - V/f or FCC
- 1/4 * rated converter current - vector
- 1/4 * rated converter current - servo
During cyclic operation with limitations with regard to the torque accuracy and smooth running characteristics, the
rated motor current of the SINAMICS S120 should not be less than:
- 1/8 * rated converter current - vector
- 1/8 * rated converter current - servo
The overload capability for dimensioning according to load characteristic (e.g. load cycle with constant ON duration)
refers to a temporarily required overload on the motor. With longer or cyclic overloads, a configuration via the
application is required.
With "Simple motor selection without load configuration", the rated data based on 400/460 V will not be attained
depending on the selected drive and version (DC link, control method and control factor). Please take this into
account when selecting/using the motor.
The configuration of the SIMATIC S7-1500 CPUs is based on TIA Portal V14 SP1. The firmware of the CPUs is based
on FW version V2.1.
The configuration of the CU320-2 is based on FW version V4.8.
Please check the correct DRIVE-CLiQ topology for the configured SINAMICS S120 drive systems.
 Customer:
 Plant:
14.10.2017
Page 1 From 13This configuration data has been created by the SIZER for Siemens Drives program version 3.17.163.4.0.
Copyright ?Siemens AG 2001-2017. All rights reserved.  (File location: D:\custom\冈山精工\Project4.szp)
2. Technical data
• Supply system
- Line data
Voltage 400 V
Frequency 50 Hz
Number of phases 3
Allowance for differing supply voltage No
Allowance for short term supply fluctuations Yes
Maximum temporary undervoltage to the rated voltage 15 %
Undervoltage 340 V
• Drive system / Supply system
- SINAMICS S120 AC/AC - servo
- Power unit
Order designation 6SL3210-1SE11-3UA0

• Controller, SIMATIC S7-1500 based
- SIMATIC CPU 1511-1 PN
Order designation 6ES7511-1AK01-0AB0
Note The dimensioning results (e.g. with regard to
installation, power supply and power loss) do not
take into account components that have been taken
from the TIA Selection Tool or created as additional
components.
Total utilization 25 %
Servo cycle clock 2.00 ms
IPO cycle clock 2.00 ms
- 24 V supply
SITOP modular 10.00 A 6EP1334-3BA10
Quantity 1
Total current requirement 0.00 A
• Compact drive systems, S120 AC/AC
(1) - Control Unit CU320-2 PN
Order designation 6SL3040-1MA01-0AA0
Specified max. total utilization 100.0 %
Total utilization 45 %
CompactFlash Card 6SL3054-0EJ00-1BA0
CFC type Basic
Externally via DRIVE-CLiQ / Drive system / Supply system
Closed-loop control SINAMICS S120 AC/AC - servo
Performance Medium
Control Unit Adapter (CUA31) 6SL3040-0PA00-0AA1
Externally via DRIVE-CLiQ / Drive system / Supply system (1)
Closed-loop control SINAMICS S120 AC/AC - servo
Performance Medium
Control Unit Adapter (CUA31) 6SL3040-0PA00-0AA1
- 24 V supply
SITOP modular 10.00 A 6EP1334-3BA10
Quantity 1
Total current requirement 1.00 A
 Customer:
 Plant:
14.10.2017
Page 4 From 13This configuration data has been created by the SIZER for Siemens Drives program version 3.17.163.4.0.
Copyright ?Siemens AG 2001-2017. All rights reserved.  (File location: D:\custom\冈山精工\Project4.szp)
Legend
The overload capability for dimensioning according to load characteristic (e.g. load cycle with constant ON
duration) refers to a temporarily required overload on the motor. With longer or cyclic overloads, a configuration via
the application is required.
With "Simple motor selection without load configuration", the rated data based on 400/460 V will not be attained
depending on the selected drive and version (DC link, control method and control factor). Please take this into
account when selecting/using the motor.
The configuration of the SIMATIC S7-1500 CPUs is based on TIA Portal V14 SP1. The firmware of the CPUs is
based on FW version V2.1.
The configuration of the CU320-2 is based on FW version V4.8.
Please check the correct DRIVE-CLiQ topology for the configured SINAMICS S120 drive systems.
 Customer:
 Plant:
14.10.2017
Page 5 From 13This configuration data has been created by the SIZER for Siemens Drives program version 3.17.163.4.0.
Copyright ?Siemens AG 2001-2017. All rights reserved.  (File location: D:\custom\冈山精工\Project4.szp)
3. Characteristics
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 [rpm]
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
[Nm] Base load
Voltage limit
Field weakening char.
S1
Fig. 3.1: Drive system / Supply system / 1FK7032-2AK71-1QG0 [Load characteristic Constant torque]
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 [rpm]
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
[Nm] Base load
Voltage limit
Field weakening char.
S1
Fig. 3.2: Drive system / Supply system (1) / 1FK7034-2AK71-1QG0 [Load characteristic Constant torque]
 Customer:
 Plant:
14.10.2017
Page 6 From 13This configuration data has been created by the SIZER for Siemens Drives program version 3.17.163.4.0.
Copyright ?Siemens AG 2001-2017. All rights reserved.  (File location: D:\custom\冈山精工\Project4.szp)
4. Installation
4.1. Compact drive systems, S120 AC/AC
The required ventilation distances must be considered.